GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3634
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004

ASSISTANCE BY WORLD BANK AND ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK
Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government of Tamil Nadu has sought financial assistance from the Union Government including World Bank and Asian Development Bank (ADB) for development of agriculture sector in the State; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the amount given to the State during the last three years and the details of projects started in Tamil Nadu through this funding ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIKANTILALBHURIA)

(@)&(b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house .
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